


INITIATION! CONFIDENCES D'UNE JEUNE MARIEE

Anonymous

No place: No publisher, No date.
First Edition.
16.5cm x 13cm. 64 pages, 5 plates. Wrappers. Text is in French.

Circa mid-1930s French clandestine erotica describing in letter form the joys of
the wedding night. 5 erotic illustrations printed in violet. DUTEL 1749.
Unrecorded in OCLC.

Chipping and creasing to wrappers with earlier professional repair. Light
creasing to fore-edge corner of front section. Very Good Condition. $500.00
AUD.

Book#0031785
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Foreign Language, French, Sexuality - Art & Erotica, Sexuality -
Erotic Fiction

LE PARNASSE SATIRIQUE

Theophile de Viau

: Aux depens d'un amateur pour ses aims exlusivement, 1950.
.
23cm x 16cm. 125 pages, 16 black and white plates. Lettered wrappers,
unbound, in cloth folder and slipcase. Text is in French.

The Satyrical Parnassus by French poet Theophile de Viau (1590-1626). This
edition produced privately for a group of bibliophiles according to the
manuscript with 16 erotic plates, a biography, and 7 facsimile pages of l'Arret
de la Cour from the Bibliotheque National in a numbered edition of 500 copies,
of which this is number 424. DUTEL 2138.

Very minor handling wear. Minor soiling to slipcase. Very Good Condition.
$250.00 AUD.

Book#0031786
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Foreign Language, French, Poetry, Sexuality - Art & Erotica
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LINGERIE FASCINATION FOR EVERY EVE

Miseki Liu

Tokyo: Eichi Publishing Inc., 1993.
First Edition.
31.5cm x 24cm. [128] pages, colour illustrations. Lettered glossy papered
boards, pictorial jacket, obi. Text is in Japanese and English.

. Fine Condition. $50.00 AUD.

Book#0031787
ISBN: 4754213319 / 9784754213312

Read More
Categories: Fashion, Fabrics & Style, Photography, Sexuality - Art & Erotica

CRAZY HORSE PARIS: LE TEMPLE DU NU CHIC

Crazy Horse Paris

Neuilly-sur-Seine: Michel Lafon, 2007.
First Edition.
30.5cm x 25.5m. 160 pages, colour illustrations. Pictorial glossy papered
boards. Text is in French.

Pictorial history of the Parisian cabaret Le Crazy Horse Saloon or Le Crazy
Horse de Paris, operating since 1951. Preface by Arielle Dombasle.

Minor shelf wear, very minor rubbing to corners. Minor offsetting along fore-
edges of front endpaper. Near Fine Condition. $200.00 AUD.

Book#0031788
ISBN: / 9782749907420

Read More
Categories: Sexuality - Art & Erotica, Theatre & Plays
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PIERRE ET GILLES: THE COMPLETE WORKS,
1976-1996

Bernard Marcade; Dan Cameron; Pierre et Gilles

Koln: Taschen, 1997.
.
31cm x 25cm. 355 pages, colour illustrations. Illustrated matte papered boards,
all edges gilt, illustrated jacket. Text is multilingual, English, German, and
French, primarily illustrations.

English translation by Martyn Back, French translation by Frederic Maurin,
German translation by Uta Grosenick.

Very minor shelf wear. Near Fine Condition. $55.00 AUD.

Book#0031790
ISBN: 3822880957 / 9783822880951

Read More
Categories: Foreign Language, LGBTIQ+ Gay Art, Multilingual, Photography

MALE EROTIC ZONES

Selge Senstrom; Bob Gilmor; Shei Givler

Lemon Grove: Regency Publishing Co., No date.
First Edition.
28cm x 21cm. [36] pages, black and white illustrations, colour centrefold.
Illustrated saddle-stapled wrappers.

A faux Swedish sexological study of the penis: "A complete examination by
Sweden's famous humanist Selge Senstrom". Illustrated with photographs by
Bob Gilmore and paintings by She Givler. Regency Magazine #059.
Unrecorded in OCLC.

Very minor shelf wear.. Near Fine Condition. $140.00 AUD.

Book#0031791
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Category: Sexuality - Art & Erotica
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CRIME FICTION, 1749-1980: A COMPREHENSIVE
BIBLIOGRAPHY, WITH 1981-1985 SUPPLEMENT
TO (2 VOLUMES)

Allen J. Hubin

New York and London: Garland Publishing, 1984-1988.
Enlarged Edition.
28.5cm x 22cm. xxii, 712, xxiv, 260 pages, 2 volumes. Green cloth, gilt lettering.

Very minor bump to crown fore-edge corner of supplement. Very minor
soiling to edges. Near Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024862
ISBN: 0824092198 / 9780824092191

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Crime Fiction

BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE FOWLER
ARCHITECTURAL COLLECTION OF THE JOHN
HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

Laurence Hall Fowler; Elizabeth Baer

San Francisco: Alan Wofsy Fine Arts, 1991.
Reprint.
28.5cm x 21cm. xvi, 383 pages, 30 black and white plates. Green cloth, gilt
lettering, illustrated jacket.

Very minor soiling to edges. Near Fine Condition. $150.00 AUD.

Book#0024863
ISBN: 155660128X / 9781556601286

Read More
Categories: Architecture, Books on Books
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A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE WRITINGS OF W. H.
HUDSON

G. F. Wilson

London and New York: The Bookman's Journal and R. R. Bowker, 1922.
First Edition.
23cm x 14.5cm. 79 pages, black and white illustrations. Grey cloth, gilt lettering.

Very minor wear to cloth. Very minor soiling to edges. Tanning to endpapers.
Very Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024864
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Natural History & Resources

A BOOKMAN'S GUIDE TO HUNTING, SHOOTING,
ANGLING, AND RELATED SUBJECTS

Richard A. Hand

Metuchen and London: Scarecrow Press, 1991.
First Edition.
22cm x 14.5cm. xviii, 1176 pages. Brown cloth, gilt lettering.

A Compilation of Over 13,450 Catalog Entries with Prices and Annotations, Both
Bibliographical and Descriptive.

. Fine Condition. $120.00 AUD.

Book#0024865
ISBN: 0810823330 / 9780810823334

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Sports & Pastimes
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NOTABLE ANGLING LITERATURE

James Robb

London: Herbert Jenkins, No date.
First Edition.
22cm x 14.5cm. 232 pages, [8] pages of sepia illustrations. Blue cloth, gilt
lettering, illustrated jacket, top edge blue.

Very minor discolouration to cloth. Very minor tanning. Jacket clipped, very
minor chipping, very minor tanning to verso. Very Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024866
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Sports & Pastimes

FIRST EDITIONS: A GUIDE TO IDENTIFICATION

Edward N. Zempel; Linda A. Verkler

Peoria: The Spoon River Press, 1984.
First Edition.
22cm x 14cm. vi, 231 pages. Red cloth, gilt lettering, lettered jacket.

Statements of Selected North American, British Commonwealth, and Irish
Publishers on Their Methods of Designating First Editions.

Very minor soiling to edges. Near Fine Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024867
ISBN: 0930358074 / 9780930358075

Read More
Category: Books on Books
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THE WILL JAMES BOOKS: A DESCRIPTIVE
BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR ENTHUSIASTS AND
COLLECTORS

Don Frazier

Long Valley: Dark Horse Associates, 1998.
First Edition. Inscribed by Author
23.5cm x 15.5cm. xxii, 180 pages, black and white illustrations. Faux brown
leather, pictorial jacket.

This copy inscribed by Don Frazier to bookseller Henry Berkelouw in 1999.

Very minor soiling to top edge. Near Fine Condition. $80.00 AUD.

Book#0024868
ISBN: 0966596706 / 9780966596700

Read More
Category: Books on Books

NOTES ON THE MERRYMOUNT PRESS & ITS
WORK: WITH A BIBLIOGRAPHICAL LIST OF
BOOKS PRINTED AT THE PRESS, 1893-1933

Daniel Berkeley Updike; Julian Pearce Smith; Daniel Berkeley Bianchi

San Francisco: Alan Wofsy Fine Arts, 1975.
First Edition.
23.5cm x 15.5cm. xiv, 358 pages, black and white illustrations. Orange cloth, gilt
lettering.

To Which Has Been Added A Supplementary Bibliography of Books Printed at
the Press 1934-1949.

. Fine Condition. $50.00 AUD.

Book#0024869
ISBN: 0915346109 / 9780915346103

Read More
Category: Books on Books
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DICTIONNAIRE DES OUVRAGES ANONYMES (4
VOLUMES)

Antoine-Alexandre Barbier; Olivier Barbier; Rene Billard; Paul Billard; J. M
Querard

Mansfield Centre: Martino Publishing, 1999.
Facsimile Edition.
23cm x 17.5cm. xlviii, 1130, [iv], 1359, [iv], 1166, [iv], 1410, [iv], 310, cix, 122, xiv, [31]
pages, 4 volumes. Grey cloth, gilt lettering. Text is in French.

Suite de La Second Edition des Supercheries Litteraires Devoilees Avec Une
Table Generale Des Noms Reels Des Ecrivains Anonymes et Pseudonymes
Cites Dans les Deux Ouvrages. Dictionary of Anonymous Works. Originally
published 1872-1879.

Very minor soiling to some edges. Near Fine Condition. $200.00 AUD.

Book#0024870
ISBN: 1578982103 / 9781578982103

Read More
Category: Books on Books

I LLIBRI DE VIAGGIO E LE GUIDE DELLA
RACCOLTA LUIGI VITTORIO FOSSATI BELLANI
CATALOGO DESCRITTIVO (3 VOLUMES)

Antonio Pescarzoli

Storrs - Mansfield: Maurizo Martino Publisher, No date.
Facsimile Edition.
21.5cm x 14cm. lxviii, 637, 644, 659 pages, 3 volumes. Green cloth, gilt lettering.
Text is in Italian.

The Travel Books and the Guides of the Luigi Vittorio Fossati Bellani Collection.
Originally published 1957.

Very minor soiling to some edges. Near Fine Condition. $60.00 AUD.

Book#0024871
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Foreign Language, Italian, Travel & Places
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BEYOND GOLD: 150 YEAR OF MEMORIES,
1848-1998

Ken Treacy

Bright: The Catholic Parish of Bright and Mt. Beauty, No date.
First Edition.
29.5cm x 20.5cm. vi, 222 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Pictorial
wrappers.

Incorporating a History of the Parish of Bright, Part 1 - The First Hundred Years,
1848-1948.

Rub to wrappers front panel. Minor foxing to top edge. Good Condition. $80.00
AUD.

Book#0024872
ISBN: 1864201436 / 9781864201437
One hundred and fifty

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, Religion &
Theology, Victoria

MIDWEST OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA: PRE - 1901
PIONEER FAMILY REGISTER

Geraldton Family History Society

Geraldton: Geraldton Family History Society, 2001.
First Edition.
29.5cm x 20.5cm. xii, 187 pages, maps. Illustrated wrappers.

Very minor foxing to edges. Near Fine Condition. $50.00 AUD.

Book#0024873
ISBN: 0646412159 / 9780646412153

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, Western Australia
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MAITLAND PRE 1900 PIONEER REGISTER

Maitland Family History Circle

Maitland: Maitland Family History Circle, 2001.
First Edition.
29cm x 21cm. v, 348, 127, 8 pages. Illustrated wrappers.

Contains Genealogical Details of Pioneer Families in the Maitland and
Surrounding District.

Creasing to wrappers. Very minor soiling to edges. Good Condition. $50.00
AUD.

Book#0024874
ISBN: 0958633134 / 9780958633130

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, New South Wales

FERNANDO BOTERO: DRAWINGS AND
WATERCOLORS

Edward J. Sullivan

New York: Rizzoli International Publications, 1993.
First Edition.
31cm x 23cm. xxii, 183 pages, illustrations, some colour. Red cloth, cream
lettering, illustrated french fold jacket.

Several dog-earred corners. Minor adhesive tape stain to pages 156 - 159. Very
minor tanning to jacket flaps. Very Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024875
ISBN: 0847816656 / 9780847816651
Watercolours

Read More
Category: Art & Design
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UNEXPECTED JOURNEYS: THE ART AND LIFE OF
REMEDIOS VARO

Janet A. Kaplan

New York: Abbeville Press, 1988.
First Edition.
26cm x 18cm. 286, illustrations, some colour. Orange cloth, gilt lettering,
illustrated jacket.

Remedios Varo (1908-1963) was an academically trained Spanish painter. After
fleeing the Spanish Civil War with the poet Benjamin Peret, she joined the
Surrealist's group in Paris. The occupation of Paris by the Nazis again forced
her to flee, this time to Mexico, where she remained for the rest of her life. Her
paintings are technically precise but portray subjects of fantasy tales, alchemy,
mysticism, and magic. She has only relatively recently become well known
outside Mexico.

Foxing to top edge. Minor handling wear and tanning. Very minor shelf wear to
jacket with slight discolouration to spine. Very Good Condition. $145.00 AUD.

Book#0024876
ISBN: 0896597970 / 9780896597976
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INSIDE SYDNEY GRAMMAR SCHOOL

Max Dupain; Rex Dupain

Sydney: Sydney Grammar School, 2007.
First Edition.
28.5cm x 25.5cm. 143 pages, black and white illustrations. Grey cloth, gilt
lettering, pictorial jacket.

Minor bump to fore-edge of upper board. Near Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024877
ISBN: / 9780646471198
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GRAMMAR: A HISTORY OF SYDNEY GRAMMAR
SCHOOL, 1819-1988

Clifford Turney

Sydney: Sydney Grammar School in association with Allen & Unwin, 1989.
First Edition.
27cm x 18.5cm. xvi, 490 pages, [32] pages of colour illustrations, black and
white illustrations. Grey cloth, gilt lettering, illustrated jacket.

Minor shelf wear. Very minor foxing to top edge and jacket verso. Near Fine
Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024878
ISBN: 0049101153 / 9780049101159

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, New South Wales

WHAT IS SCIENTOLOGY?: THE COMPREHENSIVE
REFERENCE ON THE WORLD'S FASTEST
GROWING RELIGION

Staff of the Church of Scientology

Los Angeles: Bridge Publications, 1992.
First Edition.
28cm x 21.5cm. xxvii, 835 pages, colour illustrations. Blue faux leather, copper
lettering, illustrated jacket.

This copy with the 1991 The Bridge to Total Freedom: Scientology
Classification Gradation and Awareness Chart of Levels and Certificates laid in.

Near Fine Condition in Very Good Jacket. Very minor general wear. Minor stain
to verso top edge of jacket lower panel. Near Fine Condition. $100.00 AUD.

Book#0024879
ISBN: 0884046338 / 9780884046332
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A COLLECTOR'S GUIDE TO SWORDS, DAGGERS &
CUTLASSES

Gerald Weland

London: New Burlington Books, 1995.
Reprint.
28.5cm x 22cm. 128 pages, colour illustrations. Pictorial glossy papered boards.

Foxing to top edge, very minor to other edges and endpapers. Previous
owner's inscription. Very Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024880
ISBN: 1875986065 / 9781875986064

Read More
Categories: Antiques & Collectibles, Military & Warfare

SWORDS AND HILT WEAPONS

Michael D. Coe; Peter Connolly; Anthony Harding; Victor Harris; Donald J.
LaRocca

London: Multimedia Books, 1993.
First Edition.
27.5cm x 29cm. 239 pages, colour illustrations, map. Grey cloth, silver lettering,
pictorial jacket.

Minor bump to crown fore-edge corner. Foxing to top edge and jacket, minor
to first and last pages. Previous owner's inscription. Good Condition. $20.00
AUD.

Book#0024881
ISBN: 1853751332 / 9781853751332
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A LOFTIER RACE: THE ROUGHLY FAMILY:
PIONEERS OF DURAL

June Roughley; Ken Roughley

Kenthurst: Orange Grove Press, 1986.
First Edition.
29.5cm x 21.5cm. 352 pages, black and white illustrations. Green cloth, brown
lettering, illustrated jacket.

Minor rubbing to cloth edges. Foxing to top edge and jacket vero. Very Good
Condition. $80.00 AUD.

Book#0024882
ISBN: 0958844100 / 9780958844109

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, New South Wales

THE GREAT AUSSIE PUB CRAWL

Douglass Baglin; Yvonne Austin

French's Forest: Child & Associates, 1990.
First Edition.
29cm x 22cm. 127 pages, colour illustrations. Pictorial glossy papered boards,
pictorial jacket.

Very Good Condition in Good Jacket. Very minor foxing to edges, endpapers,
and first and last few pages. Previous owner's inscription. Very minor chipping
to jacket, foxing to verso. Very Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024883
ISBN: 0867770376 / 9780867770377
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ADDITIONS TO THE FISH FAUNA OF PAPUA NEW
GUINEA - II EELS AND ADDITIONS TO THE FISH
FAUNA OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA - III

Patricia J. Kailola

Port Moresby: Department of Agriculture, Stock and Fisheries, 1974.
First Edition.
28.5cm x 20cm. 89 pages, black and white illustrations. Side-stapled wrappers.

Department of Agriculture, Stock and Fisheries, Port Moresby, Research
Bulletin No. 12.

Minor bumping to corners. Few spots of foxing. Very Good Condition. $40.00
AUD.

Book#0024884
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Animals & Birds, Countries, Melanesia, Papua New Guinea

A CATALOGUE OF THE FISH REFERENCE
COLLECTION AT THE KANUDI FISHERIES
RESEARCH LABORATORY, PORT MORESBY

Patricia J. Kailola

Port Moresby: Department of Agriculture, Stock and Fisheries, 1975.
First Edition.
26cm x 20.5cm. 277 pages. Illustrated side-stapled wrappers.

Department of Agriculture, Stock and Fisheries, Port Moresby, Research
Bulletin No. 16.

Bumps to spine. Very minor wear and creasing to wrappers. Few spots of
foxing. Very Good Condition. $80.00 AUD.

Book#0024885
ISBN: No ISBN /
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ANNOTATED CHECKLIST OF THE FISHES OF
LORD HOWE ISLAND

G. R. Allen; D. F. Hoese; J. R. Paxton; J. E. Randall; B. C. Russell

Sydney: Australian Museum, 1976.
First Edition.
24cm x 18.5cm. 454 pages, map. Lettered side-stapled wrappers.

Records of the Australian Museum Volume 30, Number 15, 21 December, 1976.

Very minor soiling and discolouration to wrappers. Foxing to edges. Very Good
Condition. $25.00 AUD.

Book#0024886
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Category: Animals & Birds

AQUATIC PLANTS OF AUSTRALIA: A GUIDE TO
THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE AQUATIC FERNS
AND FLOWERING PLANTS OF AUSTRALIA, BOTH
NATIVE AND NATURALIZED

Helen I. Aston

Melbourne: Melbourne University Press, 1977.
Reprint.
24cm x 16cm. xv, 368 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Blue faux
leather, gilt lettering, illustrated jacket.

Supplement by Helen I. Aston (8 pages, 1977 reprint) laid in.

Minor foxing to edges and first and last few pages. Very minor shelf wear to
jacket. Very Good Condition. $80.00 AUD.

Book#0024887
ISBN: 0522840442 / 9780522840445

Read More
Category: Natural History & Resources
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SUNSHINE COAST HERITAGE

Stan Tutt

Maroochydore: Discovery Press, 1995.
First Edition.
19cm x 26.5cm. 371 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Brown papered
boards, gilt lettering, pictorial jacket.

Minor wear to boards. Minor foxing to edges. Previous owner's name. Very
minor chipping to jacket edges, foxing to verso. Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024888
ISBN: 0646143093 / 9780646143095

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, Queensland

GEORGES CUVIER: AN ANNOTATED
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF HIS PUBLISHED WORKS

Jean Chandler Smith

Washington and London: Smithsonian Institution Press, 1993.
First Edition. Signed by Author
23.5cm x 15.5cm. x, 251 pages, black and white illustrations. Pale green cloth,
gilt lettering. Text is in English and French.

Georges Cuvier (1769 - 1832) was a French naturalist who was very influential
in the early 19th century. His comparison of fossils and living animals led to the
establishment of the fields of palaeontology and comparative anatomy. This
copy with a handwritten note from the author laid in.

Soil to lower board. Foxing to endpapers. Very Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024889
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MANGROVES OF AUSTRALIA

Richard Lear; Tom Turner

Brisbane: University of Queensland Press, 1977.
First Edition.
20.5cm x 14cm. xv, 84 pages, illustrations, some colour, maps. Pictorial
wrappers.

Minor wear and crease to wrappers. Minor tanning to wrappers verso and
crown edges of pages. Very minor foxing. Ink annotations. Good Condition.
$15.00 AUD.

Book#0024890
ISBN: 0702214205 / 9780702214202

Read More
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THE IKEBANA & BONSAI [DIARY] 1975: THE 25TH
ANNIVERSARY EDITION

Mineko Chigira

Tokyo: Mineko Chigira, 1975.
1975 Edition.
21cm x 15cm. 58 pages, illustrations, some colour. Spiral binding, pictorial
covers.

Minor foxing to edges, covers verso and first and last few pages. Very Good
Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024891
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
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THE FISHES OF ROTTNEST ISLAND

Barry Hutchins

Perth: Creative Research, 1979.
First Edition.
21cm x 15cm. [viii], 103 pages, colour illustrations, map. Pictorial wrappers.

Spine creased and cocked. Very minor foxing to edges and first and last few
pages. Very minor pencil annotations. Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024892
ISBN: 0908469004 / 9780908469000
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Category: Animals & Birds

LET'S GO SAILING

Lou d'Alpuget

Sydney: Ure Smith, 1951.
First Edition. Signed by Author
19cm x 12.5cm. 80 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated papered
boards.

Ure Smith Miniature Series 9.

Minor soiling and chipping to boards, especially to upper joint. Minor tanning to
pages. Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024893
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MILITIA BATTALION AT WAR: THE HISTORY OF
THE 58/59TH AUSTRALIAN INFANTRY
BATTALION IN THE SECOND WORLD WAR

Russell Mathews

Kyabram: 58/59th Battalion Association, 1987.
Reprint.
21.5cm x 14cm. xii, 236 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Illustrated
wrappers.

Adhesive clear coat protective wraps. Very minor general wear and soiling to
edges. Previous owner's inscription. Good Condition. $250.00 AUD.

Book#0024894
ISBN: 1862528098 / 9781862528093

Read More
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SEVEN LITTLE MONSTERS

Maurice Sendak

London, Toronto, and Sydney: The Bodley Head, 1977.
First UK Edition.
12cm x 22.5cm. [8] leaves (printed recto only), [6] panel leporello, colour
illustrations. Illustrated glossy papered boards.

The same work in codex and leporello forms in one binding.

Minor foxing to edges and endpapers. A few misfolds and creases to leporello
leaves. Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.
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THE GRASSES OF SOUTHEAST QUEENSLAND

J. C. Tothill; J. B. Hacker

Brisbane: University of Queensland Press for the Tropical Grassland Society of
Australia, 1973.
First Edition.
25cm x 18cm. x, 300 pages, black and white illustrations, map. Illustrated green
cloth, yellow lettering.

Slight discolouration to spine. Very minor rubbing to cloth. Very minor soiling
to edges. Small adhesive tape stains and rubs to endpapers. Previous owner's
name. Good Condition. $200.00 AUD.
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ADVANCES IN FISH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

J. J. Connell

Farnham: Fishing News Books, 1980.
First Edition.
30cm x 21.5cm. xiv, 513 pages, black and white illustrations. Red faux leather,
gilt lettering.

Papers presented at the Jubilee Conference of the Torry Research Station,
Aberdeen, Scotland. 23 - 27 July 1979.

Foxing to edges and first and last pages. Very Good Condition. $100.00 AUD.
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FLOWERS AND PLANTS OF NEW SOUTH WALES
AND SOUTHERN QUEENSLAND

E. R. Rotherham; Barbara G. Briggs; D. F. Blaxell; R. C. Carolin

Sydney: A. H. & A. W. Reed, 1982.
Revised Edition.
29.5cm x 22.5cm. 190 pages, colour illustrations, map. Brown cloth, white
lettering, pictorial jacket.

Near Fine Condition in Good Jacket. Minor foxing to top edge. Foxing to jacket
verso. Near Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.
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George Barber

Sydney and London: Bay Books, 1985.
First Edition.
26.5cm x 18cm. [vi], 565 pages, colour illustrations. Grey cloth, white lettering,
pictorial jacket.

Minor to moderate insect damage to cloth and front free endpaper. Minor
soiling to edges. Foxing to jacket verso and cloth. Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.
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BUTTERFLIES OF THE WORLD

H. L. Lewis

London: Bracken Books, 1985.
First Edition.
30cm x 21.5cm. xvi, 312 pages, colour illustrations, maps. Green cloth, gilt
lettering, pictorial jacket.

Minor foxing to edges and endpapers. Minor tanning to jacket, <1cm closed
tear to top edge of lower panel, and tiny hole on lower joint. Very Good
Condition. $30.00 AUD. Book#0024900 ISBN: 0946495440 / 9780946495443
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NATIVE TREES AND SHRUBS OF SOUTH-
EASTERN AUSTRALIA: COVERING AREAS OF NEW
SOUTH WALES, VICTORIA AND SOUTH
AUSTRALIA

Leon Costermans

Adelaide: Rigby, 1981.
First Edition.
26cm x 19.5cm. [viii], 422 pages, illustrations, some colour, maps. Green cloth,
white lettering, pictorial jacket.

Minor shelf and handling wear. Foxing to edges, minor to first and last pages.
Previous owner's name. Discolouration to jacket spine. Good Condition. $30.00
AUD.
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CHARACTERS, COVES & CLIFFS: VIGNETTES OF
COOCHIEMUDLO ISLAND AND MORETON BAY

John Pearn

Brisbane: Amphion Press, 1995.
First Edition. Inscribed by Editor
24cm x 17cm. xvi, 139 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Illustrated
wrappers, matching illustrated jacket.

By Fifteen Authors, Edited by John Pearn. This copy inscribed by Pearn to Ern
Grant, author of Grant's Guide to Fishes.

Minor tanning and foxing. Near Fine Condition. $20.00 AUD.
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RESPONSE OF MARINE ANIMALS TO PETROLEUM
AND SPECIFIC PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Jerry M. Neff; Jack W. Anderson

Barking: Applied Science Publishers, 1981.
First Edition.
23cm x 14.5cm. x, 177 pages. Black cloth, gilt lettering, lettered jacket.

Very Good Condition in Good JacketFoxing to top edge, minor to other edges.
Very minor tanning to endpapers. Bookseller's label, D. A. Book Depot,
Mitcham Discolouration to jacket spine, foxing to verso. Very Good Condition.
$40.00 AUD.
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A SYNOPSIS OF THE SPAROID FISH GENUS
LETHRINUS, WITH THE DESCRIPTION OF A NEW
SPECIES

Torao Sato

Tokyo: University of Tokyo Press, 1978.
First Edition.
26.5cm x 18.5cm. v, 70 pages, 12 black and white plates, black and white
illustrations. Red cloth, gilt lettering, lettered jacket.

The University Museum, University of Tokyo, Bulletin No. 15.

Minor foxing to top edge. Very minor tanning to pages. Very minor chipping,
creasing and tanning to jacket. Very Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.
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FISHES OF JAPAN IN COLOR

Toshiji Kamohara

Osaka: Hoikusha Publishing Co., 1967.
First Edition.
26cm x 18.5cm. xvi, 135 pages, colour illustrations, maps. Blue cloth, gilt
lettering, pictorial jacket.

Minor foxing to edges and first few pages. A few small closed tears to jacket.
Very Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.
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THE POTENTIAL OF AQUACULTURE IN
AUSTRALIA

J. L. Maclean

Canberra: Australian Government Publishing Service, 1975.
First Edition.
25.5cm x 18cm. x, 133 pages, black and white illustrations. Blue cloth, gilt
lettering, pictorial jacket.

Australian Fisheries Paper No. 21.

Very minor foxing. Very minor highlighting. Minor discolouration to jacket
spine. Minor shelf wear with small chips and tears to jacket. Good Condition.
$20.00 AUD.
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CALIFORNIA JEWISH HISTORY: A DESCRIPTIVE
BIBLIOGRAPHY: OVER FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY
WORKS FOR THE PERIOD GOLD RUSH TO POST-
WORLD WAR I

Norton B. Stern

Glendale: The Arthur H. Clark Company, 1967.
First Edition.
24cm x 15.5cm. 175 pages. Blue cloth, gilt lettering, top edge blue.

Slightly cocked. Small crease to crown fore-edge corner of front free
endpaper. Very Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024907
ISBN: No ISBN /
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HEBRAICA & JUDAICA: THE THEODORE E.
CUMMINGS COLLECTION

Robert Vosper

Los Angeles: UCLA Library, 1963.
First Edition.
20.5cm x 14cm. 12 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated saddle-
stapled wrappers.

An Exhibit at the UCLA Library, September 18 to October 28, 1963.

Very minor indents to front panel of wrappers. Near Fine Condition. $20.00
AUD.
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PRIVATE PRESSES AND THEIR BOOKS

Will Ransom

New York: R. R. Bowker Company, 1929.
First Edition.
23cm x 15.5cm. 493 pages, black and white illustrations. Brown cloth, gilt
lettering.

The History of the Private Press Movement with Detailed Check-Lists of Nearly
3000 Titles Issued by over 300 Presses.

Very Good Condition in Fair Jacket. Very minor bumps to cloth. Very minor
soiling to edges. Minor to moderate tanning. Very minor pencil markings.
Jacket soiled, chipped and torn, adhesive tape repairs. Very Good Condition.
$50.00 AUD.
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ANONYMS: A DICTIONARY OF REVEALED
AUTHORSHIP

William Cushing

Waltham: Mark Press, 1963.
Reprint.
24cm x 16cm. [vi], 829 pages. Grey cloth, gilt lettering.

Originally published 1889.

Minor shelf and handling wear. Endpapers creased and tanned. Very Good
Condition. $20.00 AUD.
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A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE WORKS OF EDNA ST.
VINCENT MILLAY

Karl Yost; Harold Lewis Cook

New York and London: Harper & Brothers, 1937.
First Edition.
24cm x 16cm. vii, 248 pages. Red cloth, gilt lettering, lettered jacket.

Including an Introduction and Foreword & Three Poems by Miss Millay

Tanning to endpapers. Previous owner's name in pencil. Soiling and chipping
to jacket with minor losses to crown and tail of spine. Very Good Condition.
$30.00 AUD.
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FORD MADOX FORD, 1873 - 1939: A
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF WORKS AND CRITICISM

David Dow Harvey

New York: Gordian Press, 1972.
Reprint.
24cm x 16cm. xxiii, 633 pages. Brown cloth, gilt lettering.

Very minor soiling to edges+. Near Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024912
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SINCLAIR LEWIS: A BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH BY
CARL VAN DOREN: WITH A BIBLIOGRAPHY BY
HARVEY TAYLOR

Carl Van Doren; Harvey Taylor

Garden City: Doubleday, Doran & Company, 1933.
First Edition.
20.5cm x 14cm. [x], 205 pages, black and white illustration. Blue cloth, cream
onlay labels, blue lettering, top edge blue.

Minor discolouration to spine, tanning to label.. Very Good Condition. $20.00
AUD.
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Read More
Categories: Biography & Autobiography, Books on Books

https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/ford-madox-ford-1873-1939-a-bibliography-of-works-and-criticism/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Ford+Madox+Ford%2C+1873+-+1939%3A+A+Bibliography+of+Works+and+Criticism
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/ford-madox-ford-1873-1939-a-bibliography-of-works-and-criticism/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Ford+Madox+Ford%2C+1873+-+1939%3A+A+Bibliography+of+Works+and+Criticism
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/books-on-books/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/sinclair-lewis-a-biographical-sketch-by-carl-van-doren-with-a-bibliography-by-harvey-taylor/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Sinclair+Lewis%3A+A+Biographical+Sketch+by+Carl+Van+Doren%3A+With+a+Bibliography+by+Harvey+Taylor
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/sinclair-lewis-a-biographical-sketch-by-carl-van-doren-with-a-bibliography-by-harvey-taylor/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Sinclair+Lewis%3A+A+Biographical+Sketch+by+Carl+Van+Doren%3A+With+a+Bibliography+by+Harvey+Taylor
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/biography-autobiography/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/books-on-books/


ESSAI DE BIBLIOGRAPHIE HIPPIQUE DONNANT
LA DESCRIPTION DETAILLEE DES OUVRAGES
PUBLIES OU TRADUITS EN LATIN ET AN
FRANCAIS SUR LE CHEVAL ET LA CAVALERIE (2
VOLUMES)

General Mennessier De La Lance

Mansfield Centre: Martino Publishing, No date.
Facsimile Edition.
23cm x 16cm. x, 760, [iv], 736, [iv], 64 pages, 2 volumes. Grey cloth, gilt lettering.
Text is in French.

Avec de Nombreuses Biographies D'Auteurs Hippiques. Bibliography giving a
detailed description of works published or translated into Latin and French on
horses and cavalry, with numerous biographies of authors. With supplement.

Very minor soiling to edges. Near Fine Condition. $150.00 AUD.
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BIBLIOTHECA INDOSINICA: DICTIONNAIRE
BIBLIOGRAPHIQUE DES OUVRAGES RELATIFS A
LA PENINSULE INDOCHINOISE (3 VOLUMES)

Henri Cordier

Mansfield Centre: Martino Fine Books, No date.
Facsimile Edition.
21.5cm x 14cm. vii, 3030, [iv], 309 pages, 3 volumes. Green cloth, gilt lettering.
Text is in French.

Bibliographic Dictionary of Works Related to the Indochinese Peninsula.
Limited to 100 copies.

Very minor soiling to some edges. Near Fine Condition. $120.00 AUD.
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WOMEN'S CHOICES: PHILOSOPHICAL PROBLEMS
FACING FEMINISM

Mary Midgley; Judith Hughes

London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1983.
First Edition.
22cm x 14cm. x, 242 pages. Brown cloth, gilt lettering, illustrated jacket.

Near Fine Condition in Very Good Jacket. Very minor soiling to top edge.
Discolouration to jacket spine. Very minor soiling to jacket, minor water stains
to crown edge. Near Fine Condition. $55.00 AUD.
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FEMININITY, MASCULINITY, AND ANDROGYNY: A
MODERN PHILOSOPHICAL DISCUSSION

Mary Vetterling-Braggin

Totowa: Littlefield, Adams & Co., 1982.
First Edition.
20cm x 12.5cm. x, 326 pages. Illustrated wrappers.

Wrappers chipped and creased. Minor soiling to edges. Highlighting and
underlining to several pages. Previous owners' names on title page and fore-
edge. Good Condition. $15.00 AUD.
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HUMAN SEXUALITY: THE SOCIETAL AND
INTERPERSONAL CONTEXT

Kathleen McKinney; Susan Sprecher

Norwood: Ablex Publishing Corporation, 1989.
First Edition.
23cm x 15cm. xiv, 510 pages, black and white illustrations. Lettered wrappers.

Spine and wrappers creased. Minor bumps to fore-edge corners. Soil and
minor insect damage to title page. Highlighting to a few pages. Good
Condition. $20.00 AUD.
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THE PRINCIPLES AND ART OF CURE BY
HOMEOPATHY: A MODERN TEXTBOOK

Herbert A. Roberts

New Delhi: B. Jain Publishers, 1992.
Reprint.
21cm x 13.5cm. 286 pages. Lettered wrappers.

Spine creased and discoloured. Very minor chipping to wrappers. Tanning.
Good Condition. $15.00 AUD.
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PSYCHOLOGICAL SURVIVAL: THE EXPERIENCE
OF LONG-TERM IMPRISONMENT

Stanley Cohen; Laurie Taylor

Harmondsworth: Penguin, 1972.
First Edition.
18cm x 11cm. 217 pages, [8] pages of black and white illustrations. Illustrated
wrappers.

Spine creased. Wrappers rubbed. Pages tanned. Previous owner's name.
Writing on fore-edge. Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.
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WOMEN ATTACHED: THE DAILY LIVES OF
WOMEN WITH YOUNG CHILDREN

Jacqueline Tivers

Beckenham: Croom Helm, 1985.
First Edition.
22cm x 14cm. [xvi], 357 pages, map. Black cloth, gilt lettering, illustrated jacket.

Minor soiling to top edge. Jacket spine discoloured. Very Good Condition.
$40.00 AUD.
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THE PERMIAN-TRIASSIC BIOTIC CRISIS:
COLLAPSE AND RECOVERY OF TERRESTRIAL
ECOSYSTEMS

Cynthia Virginia Looy

Utrecht: LPP Foundation, 2000.
First Edition. Inscribed by Author
24cm x 17cm. [vi], 113 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Illustrated
french fold wrappers. Text is partially in Dutch.

LPP Contribution Series No. 13.

Very minor bumps to fore-edge corners. Very minor soiling to edges. Near
Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.
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BIBLIOGRAPHIE GENERALE DES OUVRAGES SUR
LA CHASSE LA VENERIE & LA FAUCONNERIE

R. Souhart

Mansfield Centre: Martino Publishing, No date.
Facsimile Edition.
23cm x 16cm. vii, 755 pages. Green cloth, gilt lettering. Text is in French.

General Bibliography of Works on Hunting & Falconry, from the 15th to the
19th centuries, in French, Latin, German, English, Spanish, and Italian. Originally
published in 1886.

. Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.
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THE SPANISH SOUTHWEST, 1542 - 1794: AN
ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY

Henry R. Wagner

Staten Island: Maurizio Martino, No date.
Facsimile Edition.
21.5cm x 14cm. 555 pages, black and white illustrations, map. Grey cloth, gilt
lettering.

Edition limited to 150 copies.

. Fine Condition. $110.00 AUD.
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MASSACHUSETTS HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY

Mary Crane Hewett

Mansfield: Maurizio Martino Publishers, No date.
Facsimile Edition.
28cm x 21.5cm. vi, 587 pages. Green cloth, gilt lettering.

Originally published 1918- 920. Limited edition of 150 copies.

Very minor soiling to top edge. Near Fine Condition. $60.00 AUD.
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BRET HARTE: BIBLIOGRAPHY AND
BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

Joseph Gaer

New York: Burt Franklin, 1968.
Reprint.
23.5cm x 16.5cm. 189 pages, black and white illustration. Green cloth, gilt
lettering.

Burt Franklin Bibliography and Reference Series #162. Bret Harte (1836-1902)
was an American poet and short story writer, best known for his stories of the
Californian gold rush.

Very minor bumps to fore-edge corners. Crown and tail of spine lightly
pushed. Sticker on rear pastedown. Near Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.
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DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION AND
RELATIVE INDEX

Melvil Dewey

Lake Placid Club: Forest Press, 1963.
Eighth Abridged Edition. Fourth Reprint.
26cm x 18.5cm. 495 pages, Red cloth, black lettering, top edge grey.

Minor wear to cloth. Very minor tanning. Very Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.
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WHO KNOWS - AND WHAT: AMONG
AUTHORITIES - EXPERTS - AND THE SPECIALLY
INFORMED

The A. N. Marquis Company

Chicago: The A. N. Marquis Company, 1949.
First Edition.
27cm x 19.5cm. lvii, 796 pages. Blue cloth, gilt lettering.

Minor shelf and handling wear. Minor tanning. Very Good Condition. $25.00
AUD.
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ISBN: No ISBN /
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CORALS OF THE GREAT BARRIER REEF

Ern Grant

Scarborough: E. M. Grant Pty. Ltd, 1991.
First Edition. Signed by Author
29.5cm x 21cm. 56 pages, colour illustrations. Pictorial wrappers.

Very minor shelf wear. Minor foxing to wrappers verso and first and last pages.
Very Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.
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UNEARTHED: THE STORY OF COPPER MINING IN
TOTTENHAM AND ALBERT, NEW SOUTH WALES

Keith Berryman

Tottenham: Tottenham Historical Society, 2005.
First Edition.
29.5cm x 21cm. [iv], 39 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Pictorial
wrappers.

Minor shelf and handling wear. Very minor foxing. Very Good Condition. $40.00
AUD.

Book#0024930
ISBN: 0975052217 / 9780975052211
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THE POE CATALOGUE: A DESCRIPTIVE
CATALOGUE OF THE STEPHAN LOEWENTHEIL
COLLECTION OF EDGAR ALLAN POE MATERIAL

Stephan Loewentheil

Baltimore: The 19th Century Shop, 1992.
First Edition.
25.5cm x 17.5cm. 170 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated wrappers.

Price List September 1992 laid in.

Very minor soiling to edges. Near Fine Condition. $80.00 AUD.

Book#0024931
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INITIALS AND PSEUDONYMS: A DICTIONARY OF
LITERARY DISGUISES, FIRST AND SECOND
SERIES (2 VOLUMES)

William Cushing

New York: Thomas Y. Crowell & Co., 1885-1888.
Revised Edition.
25cm x 16.5cm. iv, 606, [iv], 314 pages. Brown cloth, gilt lettering.

Volume 1 is the revised edition of the First Series. Volume 2 is a First Edition of
the Second Series.

Chipping to spine head and tail. Rubbing to corners. Volume 1 lower hinge
cracked. Minor tanning. Previous owner's name in pencil. Fair Condition. $60.00
AUD.
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THE HISTORY OF ALBANY CREEK, BRIDGEMAN
DOWNS AND EATON'S HILL

D. R. Teague

: Colonial Press, 1980.
Second Edition.
28cm x 21.5cm. 80 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Illustrated
wrappers.

Minor to moderate shelf wear. Very Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.
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THE CHIEFTAINS IN THE LAST PHASE OF THE
KANDYAN KINGDOM (SINHALE)

Ananda Senarath Pilimatalavuva

Pannipitiya: Stamford Lake, 2008.
Revised and Enlarged Edition.
22cm x 14cm. xxii, 203 pages. illustrations, some colour. Cream cloth, gilt
lettering, illustrated jacket.

Good Condition in Near Fine Jacket. Small puncture damage to upper joint.
Very minor bumps to fore-edge corners. Very minor foxing to jacket verso.
Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024934
ISBN: 9551131010 / 9789551131012

Read More
Categories: Asia, Countries, History, Sri Lanka

MAKING MEDICINE: A GUIDED JOURNAL FOR
MEDICINE CARDS

David Carson

New York: St. Martin's Griffin, 2002.
First Edition.
23cm x 18cm. 354 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated wrappers.

Medicine Cards is a divination system drawing upon ancient wisdom and
tradition to teach the healing medicine of animals. This is a journal to record
experiences and understanding through the cards. This is the journal book and
does not include the cards.

. Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024935
ISBN: 0312287399 / 9780312287399

Read More
Category: New Age & Alternative
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THE YOUNGEST PROPHET: THE LIFE OF JACINTA
MARTO, FATIMA VISIONARY

Christopher Rengers

Cork and Leominster: Mercier Press and Fowler Wright Books', 1986.
First Edition.
20.5cm x 14cm. xvi, 144 pages, [8] pages of black and white illustrations.
Pictorial wrappers.

Very minor shelf wear. Minor tanning. Previous owner's inscription. Very Good
Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024936
ISBN: 0853428158 / 9780853428152

Read More
Categories: Biography & Autobiography, Religion & Theology

MIXING IN INLAND COASTAL WATERS

Hugo B. Fischer; E. John List; Robert C. Y. Koh; Jorg Imberger; Norman H.
Brooks

San Diego: Academic Press, 1979.
Reprint.
23.5cm x 15.5cm. xvi, 483 pages, black and white illustrations, maps. Cream
cloth, blue and brown lettering.

Foxing to top edge. Minor shelf wear. Very Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024937
ISBN: 0122581504 / 9780122581502

Read More
Category: Engineering, Industrial, Trade
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TREES AND SHRUBS OF THE KRUGER NATIONAL
PARK

L. E. W. Codd

Pretoria: Government Printer, 1951.
First Edition.
23.5cm x 15.5cm. 192 pages, black and white illustrations, 6 colour plates.
Illustrated wrappers.

Department of Agriculture, Division of Botany and Plant Pathology, Botanical
Survey Memoir No. 26.

Creasing to spine. 1cm pieces missing from crown and tail of spine. Front hinge
tender. Pages 3-4 unopened and misfolded. Minor tanning. Previous owner's
name. Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024938
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Africa, Countries, Natural History & Resources, South Africa

AN INTRODUCTION TO HIGH-FREQUENCY
FINANCE

Michel M. Dacorogna; Ramazan Gencay; Ulrich Muller; Richard B. Olsen; Olivier
V. Pictet

San Diego: Academic Press, 2001.
Reprint.
23.5cm x 15cm. xxvi, 383 pages. Pictorial glossy papered boards.

Minor foxing to edges. Very Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024939
ISBN: / 9780122796715

Read More
Category: Business, Finance & Marketing
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EDITH WHARTON: A HOUSE FULL OF ROOMS:
ARCHITECTURE, INTERIORS, AND GARDENS

Theresa Craig

New York: The Monacelli Press, 1996.
First Edition.
28.5cm x 23cm. 208 pages, illustrations, some colour, plans. Blue cloth, gilt and
blind lettering.

Very Good Condition in Good Jacket. Foxing to top edge and jacket verso,
minor to first and last pages. Book plate of Dr. Gary Simes. Very Good
Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024940
ISBN: 1885254423 / 9781885254429

Read More
Categories: Architecture, Countries, Gardening, Home Decorating & Repair,
North America, United States

HER-ETICAL [ISSUE 2]

Women's Equal Opportunities Office

[Brisbane]: Women's Equal Opportunities Office, University of Queensland
Union, 1992.
First Edition.
29.5cm x 21cm. 40 pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated saddle-
stapled wrappers.

1990s Queensland Student Women's Zine. Includes poetry, prose, essays, and
artwork.

Shelf wear with small rub to wrappers upper panel. Very minor foxing to
wrappers verso. Very Good Condition. $35.00 AUD.

Book#0024941
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Gender Studies, Zines
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JESSIE WILCOX SMITH: A BIBLIOGRAPHY

Edward D. Nudelman

Gretna: Pelican Publishing Company, 1989.
First Edition.
28.5cm x 21.5cm. 184 pages, colour illustrations. Pale blue cloth, gilt lettering.

Bibliography of American illustrator Jessie Wilcox Smith (1863-1935).

Very minor shelf wear. Very minor foxing to edges. Very minor discolouration
of jacket spine. Near Fine Condition. $80.00 AUD.

Book#0024942
ISBN: 0882896962 / 9780882896960

Read More
Category: Books on Books

THE HEART OF THE EASTERN MYSTICAL
TEACHING

Hari Prasad Shastri

London: Shanti Sadan, 1954.
Second Edition.
21cm x 14cm. 320 pages, black and white illustration. Red cloth, gilt lettering,
no jacket.

Moderate handling wear. Minor foxing to edges and endpapers. Booksellers'
stamps, Esoteric Science Bookshop, Surry Hills and The Dawn Horse
Bookstore, Sydney.. Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0024943
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Asia, Countries, India, Myths, Legends & Folklore, Philosophy,
Religion & Theology
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MAKING SPACE: WOMEN AND THE MAN MADE
ENVIRONMENT

Jos Boys; Frances Bradshaw; Jane Darke; Benedicte Foo; Sue Francis; Barbara
McFarlane; Marion Roberts

London and Sydney: Pluto Press, 1984.
First Edition.
21cm x 15cm. ix, 148 pages, black and white illustrations, plans. Pictorial
wrappers.

Minor rubbing, tanning, and creasing to wrappers. Foxing to top edge. Previous
owner's name. Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024944
ISBN: 0861046013 / 9780861046010

Read More
Categories: Architecture, Gender Studies

BODIES: WHY WE LOOK THE WAY WE DO (AND
HOW WE FEEL ABOUT IT)

Barry Glassner

New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1988.
First Edition.
22cm x 14.5cm. 288 pages. Quarter cream cloth, blue papered boards, no
jacket.

Minor bumping and insect damage to boards. Very minor creasing to spine.
Minor tanning and discolouration. Very Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024945
ISBN: 0399133429 / 9780399133428

Read More
Category: The Body
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THE POLITICS OF REPRODUCTION

Mary O'Brien

Boston and London: Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1983.
Reprint.
21cm x 14cm. x, 240 pages. Lettered wrappers.

Spine creased. Wear and creasing to wrappers. Minor soiling to edges. Good
Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024946
ISBN: 0710094981 / 9780710094988

Read More
Category: Gender Studies

OH! SEX EDUCATION

Mary Breasted

London: Pall Mall Press, 1970.
First Edition.
21.5cm x 14cm. [viii], 343 pages. Blue cloth, lettered jacket.

Minor shelf wear. Very minor foxing to edges. Very minor chips and tears to
jacket edges. Very Good Condition. $50.00 AUD.

Book#0024947
ISBN: 0269026843 / 9780269026843

Read More
Categories: Education, Sexuality & Relationships
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[ERNEST DAWSON AND HIS WONDERFUL BOOK
SHOP: A REMINISCENCE] THE BRANDING IRON:
THE WESTERNERS: LOS ANGELES CORRAL,
NUMBER 144, SEPTEMBER 1981

William O. Hendricks; Anna Marie Hager; [Ernest Dawson]

Los Angeles: The Westerners, Los Angeles Corral, 1981.
First Edition.
25cm x 17cm. 16 pages, black and white illustrations. Saddle-stapled self
wrappers.

Feature article is Ernest Dawson and His Wonderful Book Shop: A
Reminiscence by Anna Marie Hager.

Minor soiling, tanning, and insect damage to wrappers. Good Condition. $30.00
AUD.

Book#0024948
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Countries, North America, United States

DAWSON'S BOOK SHOP: PUBLISHER OF
WESTERN AMERICANA AND PATRON OF THE
BOOK ARTS

Russell Arthur Roberts

Los Angeles: Anderson, Ritchie & Simon, 1964.
Reprint.
23cm x 15cm. [7] pages. Lettered saddle-stapled wrappers.

Reprint from the California Librarian, April 1964.

Very small chip to back panel of wrappers. Near Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024949
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Countries, North America, United States
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THE WORKS OF M. P. SHIEL: A STUDY IN
BIBLIOGRAPHY

A. Reynolds Morse

Los Angeles: Fantasy Publishing Co., 1948.
.
23.5cm x 15.5cm. xxii, 170 pages, 12 black and white plates. Maroon cloth, gilt
lettering.

Including "About Myself" by M. P. Shiel (New Revised Version).

Very minor shelf wear. Minor tanning to pages. Very Good Condition. $30.00
AUD.

Book#0024950
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Category: Books on Books

ROTHAMSTED EXPERIMENTAL STATION
LIBRARY: CATALOGUE OF THE PRINTED BOOKS
ON AGRICULTURE PUBLISHED BETWEEN 1471
AND 1840: WITH NOTES ON THE AUTHORS

Mary S. Aslin

Mansfield Centre: Martino Publishing, 2002.
Facsimile Edition.
23.5cm x 17.5cm. [ii], 331 pages, black and white illustrations. Beige cloth, blue
lettering.

. Fine Condition. $60.00 AUD.

Book#0024951
ISBN: 1578983592 / 9781578983599

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Farming & Rural Life
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BIBLIOGRAPHY OF YOSEMITE, THE CENTRAL
AND THE SOUTHERN HIGH SIERRA, AND THE BIG
TREES, 1839-1900

Lloyd W. Currey; Dennis G. Kruska

Los Angeles: Dawson's Book Shop, 1992.
First Edition.
28.5cm x 22cm. 234 pages, black and white illustrations, Quarter blue cloth,
grey papered boards.

2 copies of the prospectus laid in, one with original order form, laid in.

Gilt lettering on spine somewhat rubbed. Minor insect damage to papered
boards. Very Good Condition. $200.00 AUD.

Book#0024952
ISBN: 0870932772 / 9780870932779

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Countries, North America, United States

A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF RALPH WALDO EMERSON

George Willis Cooke

Boston and New York: Houghton, Mifflin and Company, 1908.
First Edition.
22.5cm x 15cm. ix, 340 pages, portrait frontispiece. Red cloth, black lettering.

Limited edition of 530 copies, of which this is number 234.

Discolouration to spine. Minor rubbing to label (spare still tipped in at rear).
Minor tanning to interior. Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024953
ISBN: No ISBN /
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Category: Books on Books
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EPITOME OF BIBLIOGRAPHY OF AMERICAN
LITERATURE

Michael Winship; Philip B. Eppard; Rachel J. Howarth

Golden: North American Press, 1995.
First Edition.
23.5cm x 15.5cm. xiv, 325 pages. Red cloth, gilt lettering.

Very minor soiling to edges. Near Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0024954
ISBN: 1555919502 / 9781555919504

Read More
Category: Books on Books

THE WORK OF BRUCE ROGERS: JACK OF ALL
TRADES: MASTER OF ONE

Marie L. Richardson

New York: Oxford University Press, 1939.
First Edition.
23.5cm x 15cm. liv, 127 pages, [23] pages of black and white illustrations. Blue
cloth, illustrated jacket, top edge blue.

A Catalogue of an Exhibition Arranged by the American Institute of Graphic
Arts and the Grolier Club of New York; With an Introduction by D. B. Updike, a
Letter from John T. McCutcheon, and an Address by Mr. Rogers. Bruce Rogers
(1870-1957) was an American typographer and type designer. His typefaces
include Montaigne and Centaur.

Very Good Condition in Good Jacetk. Minor discolouration to spine. Tanning to
endpapers. Jacket tanned, minor chipping to edges. Very Good Condition.
$40.00 AUD.

Book#0024955
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Art & Design, Books on Books, Typography
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A PRELIMINARY BIBLIOGRAPHY ON THE
AMERICAN FUR TRADE

Stuart Cuthbertson; John C. Ewers

Mansfield Centre: Martino Publishing, 2002.
Facsimile Edition.
23.5cm x 18cm. ii,191 pages. Brown cloth, gilt lettering.

Originally published 1939.

. Fine Condition. $140.00 AUD.

Book#0024956
ISBN: 1578983495 / 9781578983490

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Canada, Countries, North America, United States

THE HAPPY COOKER

Balsam Lake Study Club

Collierville: Fundcraft Publishing, No date.
First Edition.
21.5cm x 14cm. 117 pages, brown illustrations. Comb binding, illustrated covers.

Minor to moderate soiling and foxing. Previous owner's inscription, minor ink
annotations. Good Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0024957
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Category: Cooking, Wine & Dining
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IN SEARCH OF THE SERPENT'S SKIN: THE STORY
OF THE PORGERA GOLD PROJECT

Richard Thomas Jackson; Glenn Banks

Port Moresby: Placer Niugini, 2002.
First Edition.
20.5cm x 14.5cm. [xii], 356 pages, [31] pages of colour illustrations. Pictorial
wrappers.

Very minor handling wear and foxing to top edge. Near Fine Condition. $65.00
AUD.

Book#0024958
ISBN: 9980854065 / 9789980854063

Read More
Categories: Countries, Geology, Gold & Mining, Melanesia, Papua New Guinea

PORTRAIT OF A CHINESE PARADISE: EROTICA
AND SEXUAL CUSTOMS OF THE LATE QING
PERIOD

John Byron

London: Quartet Books, 1987.
First Edition.
27cm x 22cm. 82 pages, 48 colour plates. Red cloth, black lettering, pictorial
jacket.

Front free endpaper removed. Minor discolouration to jacket spine. Minor
creasing and chipping to jacket edges. Good Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0031793
ISBN: 0704326213 / 9780704326217

Read More
Categories: Sexuality - Art & Erotica, Sexuality in Asia
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THE SECRET WAR: A TRUE HISTORY OF
QUEENSLAND'S NATIVE POLICE

Jonathan Richards

Brisbane: University of Queensland Press, 2008.
First Edition.
23cm x 15cm. 308 pages. Illustrated wrappers.

Jonathan Richards' detailed history from a decade of research on Native Police
detachments and police brutality in Queensland. Now with 3 sold out print
runs, these are Near Fine copies of the first printing.

Very minor tanning and foxing to edges. Near Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0031794
ISBN: / 9780702236396

Read More
Categories: Aboriginal Australia, Australia, Countries, History, Law & Criminal
Studies, Queensland

FIRST LIGHT

Gary Crew; Peter Gouldthorpe

Melbourne: Lothian, 1994.
First Edition.
29cm x 22cm. [32] pages, colour illustrations. Illustrated glossy papered boards.

Minor foxing to edges. Very Good Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0031795
ISBN: 0850915678 / 9780850915679

Read More
Category: Children
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HOLLYWOOD BABYLON II

Kenneth Anger

London: Arrow Books, 1986.
Reprint.
25cm x 18cm. [xxiv], 328 pages, black and white illustrations. Pictorial wrappers.

Creasing and slight discolouration to spine and wrappers. Minor foxing, mostly
to wrappers verso. Previous owner's name. Good Condition. $15.00 AUD.

Book#0031796
ISBN: 0099451107 / 9780099451105

Read More
Category: Film, Radio & Television

STEAM AUSTRALIA: LOCOMOTIVES THAT
GALVANISED THE NATION

Tim Fischer

Canberra: NLA Publishing, 2018.
First Edition.
26.5cm x 22cm. viii, 256 pages, colour illustrations. Pictorial french fold
wrappers.

. Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0031797
ISBN: / 9780642279293

Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, History, Railways
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THE HOLLOW OF THE HAND

P. J. Harvey; Seamus Murphy

London and New York: Bloomsbury Circus, 2015.
First Edition.
21cm x 14cm. 232 pages, colour illustrations. Pictorial french fold wrappers.

"Between 2011 and 2014 P. J. Harvey and Seamus Murphy set out on a series of
journeys to Kosovo, Afghanistan and Washington DC... [this book] marks the
first publication of P. J. Harvey's poetry and is a unique collaboration with
Seamus Murphy, combining photographs he forged over two decades with
work created on the pair's travels together" (from wrappers)

Very minor shelf wear. Near Fine Condition. $50.00 AUD.

Book#0031798
ISBN: / 9781408865736

Read More
Categories: Photography, Poetry

WHAT FOOD IS THAT? AND HOW HEALTHY IS IT?

Jo Rogers

Sydney: Lansdowne, 1995.
Abridged Edition.
29cm x 24cm. 399 pages, colour illustrations. Pictorial glossy papered boards,
pictorial jacket.

Foxing. Jacket spine discoloured, small chips and tears to edges. Good
Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0031799
ISBN: 186302462X / 9781863024624

Read More
Categories: Cooking, Wine & Dining, Medicine & Health
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VOYAGER

Tim Storrier

Brisbane: Philip Bacon Galleries, 2022.
First Edition.
21cm x 30cm. 24 pages, colour illustrations. Illustrated saddle-stapled
wrappers.

Exhibition catalogue. Invitation and price list laid in.

. Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0031800
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Art & Design, Australian Art

CLOSE-UP

Alan Constable

Brisbane: Andrew Baker Art Dealer, 2011.
First Edition.
21cm x 21cm. [6] pages, colour illustrations. Trifold.

Exhibition catalogue. Invitation card laid in.

Very minor shelf wear. Near Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0031801
ISBN: / 9780994307248

Read More
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CIVILISED

Michael Cook

Brisbane: Andrew Baker Art Dealer, 2012.
First Edition.
21cm x 21cm. [24] pages. Pictorial saddle-stapled wrappers.

"This body of work dresses Aboriginal Australians in the fashions of four
European countries that visited Australia before and in the early stages of
colonialisation: Spain, The Netherlands, England and France. It asks 'what
makes a person civilised?' and suggests how different history might have been
if those Europeans had realised that the Aborigines were indeed civilised."
(artist's statement)

Very minor shelf wear. Near Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0031802
ISBN: No ISBN /

Read More
Categories: Art & Design, Australian Art, Indigenous Art, Photography

GAY STAR SIGNS: HOW TO MEET AND KEEP THE
MAN OF YOUR DREAMS

Max Bowman

Melbourne: The Five Mile Press, 2000.
First Australian Edition.
27.5cm x 20cm. 112 pages, colour illustrations. Spiral bound in boards.

Minor shelf and handling wear. Near Fine Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0031803
ISBN: 1865034096 / 9781865034096

Read More
Categories: LGBTIQ+ Gay Studies, New Age & Alternative
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CSR PHOTOGRAPHY PROJECT: QUEENSLAND
ART GALLERY AND REGIONAL TOUR, 1985-1986

Christine Godden

Sydney: CSR Limited, 1985.
First Edition.
29.5cm x 21cm. [32] pages, photographs, some colour. Pictorial saddle-stapled
wrappers.

A travelling photography exhibition featuring the work of Max Dupain, Bill
Henson, Carolyn Johns, Tom Balfour, Ed Douglas, Fiona Hall, Gerrit Fokkema,
Peter Elliston, Stephen Lojewski, David Moore, Grant Mudford, Debra Phillips,
Philip Quirk, Wesley Stacey, David Stephenson, and John Williams.

Minor shelf and handling wear. Very minor tanning and foxing. Very Good
Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0031804
ISBN: 0908518161 / 9780908518166

Read More
Categories: Art & Design, Australian Art, Photography

CAPTAIN JAMES COOK: THE GREAT DISCOVERER
(THE ROBERT AND MARY ANNE PARKS
COLLECTION)

Hordern House

Sydney: Hordern House, 2008.
First Edition.
28.5cm x 22cm. [176] pages, colour illustrations. Red cloth, silver lettering,
illustrated french fold jacket.

Price list laid in. This copy in the original shrinkwrap.

. Fine Condition. $40.00 AUD.

Book#0031805
ISBN: / 9781875567539

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Exploration
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THE PARSONS COLLECTION: RARE PACIFIC
VOYAGE BOOKS FROM THE COLLECTION OF
DAVID PARSONS (PART I: DAMPIER TO COOK)

Hordern House

Sydney: Hordern House, 2005.
First Edition.
28cm x 22cm. [128] pages, colour illustrations. Blue cloth, silver lettering,
illustrated jacket.

Jacket slightly misfolded. Near Fine Condition. $20.00 AUD.

Book#0031806
ISBN: 1875567461 / 9781875567461

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Exploration

THE PARSONS COLLECTION: RARE PACIFIC
VOYAGE BOOKS FROM THE COLLECTION OF
DAVID PARSONS (PART II: LA PEROUSE TO
WILKES)

Hordern House

Sydney: Hordern House, 2006.
First Edition.
28cm x 22cm. [156] pages, colour illustrations. Blue cloth, silver lettering,
illustrated jacket.

Sealed in the original shrinkwrap

. Fine Condition. $30.00 AUD.

Book#0031807
ISBN: 187556747X / 9781875567478

Read More
Categories: Books on Books, Exploration
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First Edition.
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jacket.
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Second Printing.
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Moderate chipping and rubbing to cloth. Minor foxing and soiling. Bookplate of
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24cm x 17cm. 320 pages, black and white photographs and illustrations. Cream
cloth, gilt lettering, pictorial jacket.

Previous owner's inkstamps. Small rub to front free endpaper. Chips and tears
to jacket. Good Condition. $10.00 AUD.

Book#0031813
ISBN: 0004900537 / 9780004900537

Read More
Category: Sexology

https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/sexual-behavior-in-the-human-female-2/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Sexual+Behavior+In+The+Human+Female
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/sexual-behavior-in-the-human-female-2/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Sexual+Behavior+In+The+Human+Female
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/sexology/
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/womans-experience-of-sex-2/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Woman%27s+Experience+of+Sex
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product/womans-experience-of-sex-2/?utm_source=file&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=attr&utm_term=Woman%27s+Experience+of+Sex
https://www.thebookmerchantjenkins.com/product-category/sexology/
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First Edition.
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